

**Kuldeep Singh @ Rana vs. State of H.P.**

**Cr. Appeal No. 476 of 2024.**

**16.10.2024.** Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Yashwardhan Chauhan, Senior Additional Advocate General with Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Additional Advocates General and Mr. Raj Negi, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

**Cr.M.P. No. 3837 of 2024.**

Reply is stated to have been filed on 15.10.2024, however, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and have it placed on record. List for consideration on **23.10.2024.**

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)  
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)  
Judge**

**October 16, 2024.  
(krt)**