

**Jaswant Singh @ Niku Vs. State of H.P. a/w
connected matter.**

Cr. Appeal Nos. 476 and 495 of 2024

23.10.2024 Present: Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the
appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 476 of 2024 and
Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the
appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 495 of 2024.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent/State, in both the
appeals.

**Cr.MP Nos. 3837 of 2024 in Cr. Appeal No.
476 of 2024 and Cr.MP No. 3974 of 2024 in
Cr. Appeal No. 495 of 2024.**

Replies to the applications have been filed.

As prayed, by learned counsel for the
applicants/appellants, list for consideration on
5.11.2024.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

23rd October, 2024
(Chander)