

Kuldeep Singh @ Rana vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal Nos. 476 and 495 of 2024

03.12.2024 Present: Mr.Naresh Kumar Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr.Appeal No.476 of 2024 and Mr.Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr.Appeal No.495 of 2024.

Mr.Ramakant Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Cr.M.P. No.3837/2024 in Cr.A. No.476/2024
Cr.M.P. No.3974/2024 in Cr.A. No.495/2024

As prayed by learned counsel for the appellant(s), matters are adjourned.

List for consideration on 23.12.2024.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

December 3, 2024
(Purohit)