

Kuldeep Singh @ Rana vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal Nos.476 & 495 of 2024

10.03.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Advocate for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No.476 of 2024 and Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No.495 of 2024.

Mr. Anup Rattan, A.G with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G., Mr. Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.G., Mr. Sushant Keprate, Addl. A.G. and Mr.Raj Negi, Dy. A.G for the respondent.

Cr.M.P No.3837/2024 in Cr. A. No.476/2024  
Cr.M.P No.3974/2024 in Cr. A. No.495/2024

As prayed for, list on 19<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )**  
**Judge**

March 10, 2025  
(naveen)

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**