

Kuldeep Singh @ Rana Vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeals No. 476 & 495/2024

19.03.2025 Present: Ms. Anchal Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the appellant(s).

Mr. Mandeep Thakur and Ms. Swati Driak, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. MP No. 3837/2024 in Cr. Appeal No. 476/2024 & Cr. MP No. 3974/2024 in Cr. Appeal No. 495/2024

At the request of learned Proxy Counsel for the appellant(s), list on **02.04.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**19th March, 2025
(raman)**