

**Kuldeep Singh @ Rana Vs. State of H.P. a/w
connected matter**

Cr. Appeals No. 476 & 495/2024

23.04.2025 Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 476/2024 and Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the appellant in Cr. Appeal No. 495/2024.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Mr. Navlesh Verma, Ms. Sharmila Patial, Mr. Sushant Keprate, Additional Advocates General and Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent/State.

Cr. MP No. 3837/2024 in Cr. Appeal No. 476/2024 & Cr. MP No. 3974/2024 in Cr. Appeal No. 495/2024

As prayed for, list on **25.04.2025**.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**23rd April, 2025
(raman)**