

Kuldeep Singh Rana vs. State of H.P.

Cr. Appeal No.476 of 2024

02.05.2025

Present: Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Advocate for the appellant/applicant.

Mr. I.N. Mehta, Sr. Addl. A.G with Ms. Sharmila Patial, Addl. A.G., Mr.Navlesh Verma, Addl. A.G., Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Addl. A.G and Mr. Raj Negi, Dy. A.G for the respondent.

Cr.M.P No.3837 of 2024

Learned counsel for the applicant/appellant does not press the present application, at this stage. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as not pressed.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

May 02, 2025
(naveen)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**