

Kuldeep Singh Rana vs. State of H.P.

Cr. A. No.476 of 2024

09.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sahil Malhotra, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. P.K. Nadda, Addl. A.G. for the respondent/State.

Cr.MP No. 5601 of 2025

Reply stands filed, copy whereof has been supplied to the counsel today in the Court.

List for consideration on **23.03.2026.**

(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

9th March, 2026.
(GR)