

**Kuldeep Singh @ Rana v. State of Himachal Pradesh**

**Cr. Appeal No.476 of 2024**

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Sahil Malhotra, Advocate, for the appellant-applicant.

Mr. J.S. Guleria, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

**Cr. MP No.5601 of 2025**

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

March 23, 2026  
*[Bhardwaj]*